ST. EUPHEMIA COLLEGE
“Strive for Excellence”

2024 Fees Schedule

Dear Parents and Carers,

The College is a non-profit organisation where expenses are shared by all parents. To maintain
its Federal and State funding category, and keep fees as low as possible, Saint Euphemia College
is required to contribute to funding via the effective collection of school fees. Therefore, all
families are expected to pay fees. Confidential short or long-term concessions may be arranged
where families are experiencing financial hardship.

Accounts are distributed prior to the beginning of each school term and are payable by the due
dates as shown on the invoice.

All financial hardship forms with the relevant documentation must be submitted to the
Accounts Office by the 1%t March, 2024.

ENROLMENT FEE

e A non-refundable application fee of $100 lodged with application form.
e Additional $250.00 registration fee on acceptance into the College.

SCHOOL FEES

Payments are due by: Term 1 -1 March 2024
Term 2 —17*" May 2024
Term 3 — 2" August 2024
Term 4 — 25% October 2024

1% Child 2" child 3" Child
School Fees 5% Discount 20% Discount

Kindergarten $3,900.00 $3,715.00 $3,160.00
Years 1-2 $5,060.00 $4,817.00 $4,088.00
Years 3-4 $5,705.00 $5,429.75 $4,604.00
Years 5-6 $6,350.00 $6,042.50 $5,120.00
Years 7-8 $6,890.00 $6,555.50 $5,552.00
Years 9-10 $6,995.00 $6,655.25 $5,636.00
Year 11 $7,800.00 $7,420.00 $6,280.00
Year 12 $7,900.00 $7,515.00 $6,360.00

*Please note Year 12 annual fee is split into 3 terms.

Any fourth child of a full fee-paying family enrolled in the College will be exempt from school fees.
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ST. EUPHEMIA COLLEGE
“Strive for Excellence”

OTHER LEVIES

The following annual charges, which are not included in the above disclosed tuition fees, will
be charged separately as required and will appear in the Term 1 invoice.

Other charges (camps, excursions, etc) will be charged according to class.

These levies must be paid for as soon as possible.

PRIMARY SCHOOL

Fee/Levy Kindergarten Years 1-2 Years 3-6
Sport Levy $260.00
ICT Levy $150.00 $150.00 $150.00
Mathletics $40.00 $40.00 $40.00
TOTAL $190.00 $190.00 $450.00
HIGH SCHOOL
Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10 Year 11 Year 12
Sport Levy $640.00 $640.00 $645.00 $645.00 $640.00 $40.00

*Please note that the annual sports levy can also be paid in 4 equal instalments at the
beginning of each Term.

Fee/Levy Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10 Year 11 Year 12
COMPULSORY
ICT Levy $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00
Technology $114.00 $79.00
PDHPE $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00
Workbook
Visual Arts $50.00 $50.00
Compulsory
o levies sub-total $359.00 $314.00 $185.00 $185.00 $150.00 $150.00
N
Q
: Elective Levies Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10 Year 11 Year 12
i PASS $100.00 | $100.00
'?) PDHPE $35.00
Q Visual Arts $70.00 $70.00 $80.00 $80.00
R Desigh & $40.00 $40.00 $50.00 $50.00
m Technology
b~ Food $164.00 $164.00 $150.00 $150.00
Q Technology
§ Textiles $35.00 $35.00 $50.00 $50.00
‘m Technology
‘E Hospitality $270.00 $170.00
&
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ST. EUPHEMIA COLLEGE
“Strive for Excellence”

BUILDING FUND LEVY
The Building Fund is an integral part of the school’s operation as it allows for ongoing
infrastructure development, maintenance and repair of buildings.

The Building Fund Levy is $200 annually for each child. The Building Fund is a Tax-Deductible
Donation. This levy is included in the school fees.

PAYMENT OF FEES

Payment of fees can be made using the following options:
e Cash or Cheque
e Credit Card — please note, credit card payments are subject to a 1.5% surcharge.
e Direct Debit — Forms can be found on the school website.
e Electronic Funds Transfer

DISCOUNTS
e A 10% discount applies (Tuition Fee Only) PER CHILD, on full payment for fees paid
by 15t March, 2024.

Please note there is no flexibility on this date. Discount cannot be accepted by the Office
regardless of absence, mail mis-delivery etc.

Term 1 fees should be paid as soon as possible and no later than the due date.

Fees for the other three terms must be paid by the due dates.

If fees are not paid by the due date an administration fee of $100 per term will be charged.
No exceptions will be made.

Outstanding balances on all school fees will be referred to the College Debt Recovery Team.
Legal costs incurred in external collection of outstanding fees will be debited to the relevant
family’s account.



